01/21/2026 Introduced, referred to House Finance 

House Bill No. 7256 

BY Edwards, Bennett, Azzinaro, Kennedy, Carson, Fogarty, Casimiro 

ENTITLED, AN ACT RELATING TO MOTOR AND OTHER VEHICLES -- DEFINITIONS 

AND GENERAL CODE PROVISIONS (Allows for trucks with a gross vehicle weight of eight 

thousand five hundred pounds (8,500 lbs.) or less to have passenger registration license plates.) 

{LC4110/1} 

01/21/2026 Introduced, referred to House Finance 

House Resolution No. 7257 

BY Chippendale, Nardone, Place, Santucci, Paplauskas, Brien, Quattrocchi, Hopkins, Fascia